NOTES:

LHS MOUNTING ~ /
BRACKET g

STEP 1

RHS MOUNTING
BRACKET

RRU1T1 INSTALLATION

==
===
===
=222
e
e ==
‘////M
1%£§%%§%§EE%%Q§
Ty
Tty
1%%%%%%g§g%%%ﬁg
= /‘//’¢5
= 4e%;%g£g%%%zg
42%%%%25%5%%%
=1 //ﬁaﬁag
= ‘4%§%%§§§%%g§
==
T W//’
'4¢‘g%%%%%%¢’
ce oo o—22
=2
©
©
éﬁ%ﬁg
===
ey
2%%5%"%4%%%g;
= —— =
TS e
T rcoc s i
T o
o
oo
T e
ﬁ%4§%§%¢ C o]
e
= ——
e
Tictc ot
o2
Seeoss =
=4ﬁg%g%%’é¢
T
2=

cR

=

N\
N

kR

\

AR T

)

A) INSTALL RRU11 TO THE RHS MOUNTING BRACKET USING 4 SETS OF
M10 SCREWS, LOCK AND FLAT WASHERS

B) INSTALL RRU11 TO THE LHS MOUNTING BRACKET USING 4 SETS OF
M10 SCREWS, LOCK AND FLAT WASHERS

STEP 2

HANG THE SUB-ASSEMBLIES FROM STEP 1 IN THE
ENCLOSURE AS SHOWN AND SECURE BY 4 SETS

OF M6 SEM SCREWS ON EACH SIDE

REVISIONS
REV. DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
JP1130 AG1119
B UPDATED VIEWS. ADDED SHEET 6 AND 7 29APR19 8000035096
JP1130 RW1043
C UPDATED VIEWS. ADDED SHEET 7, 8, 11 27JUN19 8000036045
YC1059 YC1015
D UPDATED VIEWS. ADDED SHEET 9, 10, 11, 12 12JAN23 40161675CMO D
MS1288 JX1002
E ADDED SHEET 13, 4461 & 4471 & AC08 INSTALL 08MAY?25 50102662AMO
M6 SEM SCREWS
\
7,0
00 ’ //ﬁ
> ]
y
M - ]
0 _
990 - |
D -
o 7
Do - ]
C 7= 7
7
0 |
/ =z =
C 2
/
0 ]
/¢¢% | C
| il
0
= |
0 |
0
|
|
|
|
|
|
Ml
J
DIPLEXER SHOWN FOR B
REFERENCE ONLY
SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
INCLUDED IN SSC-760237600EXK OR
CAN BE PURCHASED SEPARATELY
AN DREW@ an Amphenol company
TOLERANCES SAP MATERIAL MASTER
1PLACE XX+ 0.25[6.4]  3pPLACE xxx(x1+ 0.06[1.5]
2PLACE xx(X]+ 0.12[3.0]  ANGLES + 0.5°
FINISH MATERIAL
o NAME DATE | TITLE
Emg CE |PTT0 0177719
DENSITY bsin® | 3=2
MASS Ibs L = E AD | X002 05/0872025
VOLUME in® % § E RE |OMITTZ1 05708712025~ SCALE | DOCUMENT NO.
SURFACE AREA m | 555 [Ecn 50102662AMO 1 :6 760237600E1 |NSTALL
HEIGHT SIZE  |AuthGroup  INSL MODEL DRAWING SHEET
LENGTH VERSION | STATUS | REVISION | VERSION | STATUS | REVISION
Confidential WIDTH C 6 1 RE H 10 RE E 10F 17




NOTES:

<
@ RHS MOUNTING
J / BRACKET
1L ’
< illk :
I \ 050 50
BRI | o2 o for M6 SEM SCREWS

|
B

YIS
Fs

St

f=3
(=)
/

RRU32 INSTALLATION

=
2,
2’%

0
' 77
7
=
.
7
/////55
T
=
ﬁ// )

—

/ 9
)0 //g//%
< //?5555222
77

0% 0? . =g
Sl o
S 20 09 [7) ¢ ==
[7) ===
1 2 By
\ = c==
° 0 s
5 0f et
[ T ==
= ) e
02| |@ e o |
e
] o) % ‘%g
% ===
| &%.f%’%
] //’%f e
="
7 e
T xS
gss’/?//'/ =2
== =
="
E=
®
' (]
)
%ﬁ,ﬁ’/:
ez
P x|
“,,a = "%‘ﬁé’é’/*‘/"/:
= ey o
e
== ,&’Mf//a
% Ce
e
S e
W//&/dg
e
=
S e
S e
e
//ﬂ///g”/
éféﬁﬁ%
="
= %
-~
S J
2
éﬁ’

BRACKET

STEP 1

A) INSTALL RRU32 TO THE RHS MOUNTING BRACKET USING 4 SETS OF
M10 SCREWS, LOCK AND FLAT WASHERS

B) INSTALL RRU32 TO THE LHS MOUNTING BRACKET USING 4 SETS OF
M10 SCREWS, LOCK AND FLAT WASHERS

= =2

STEP 2

M6 SEM SCREWS

RAYCAP

09 ;(/4//2

17

=
()

W

A

e

.
| — T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T |

()

DIPLEXER SHOWN FOR

REFERENCE ONLY

SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
INCLUDED IN SSC-760237600EXK OR
CAN BE PURCHASED SEPARATELY

HANG THE SUB-ASSEMBLIES FROM STEP 1 IN THE
ENCLOSURE AS SHOWN AND SECURE BY 4 SETS
OF M6 SEM SCREWS ON EACH SIDE

Confidential

A

>

NDREW@ an Amphenol company

TITLE

760237600E1 INSTALL

SIZE

C

SCALE

1:6

DOCUMENT NO.

760237600E1 INSTALL

@ =

DRAWING

VERSION

STATUS

REVISION

10

RE

E

SHEET
20F 17



NOTES:

LHS MOUNTING
BRACKET

RHS MOUNTING
BRACKET

ERC4415 /4426 /4478 INSTALLATION

M6 SEM SCREWS—\ M6 SEM SCREWS
o
- o 0
rrtﬁxzﬂ_,—_n_
=2 [T
===
= I -
=== ~
//%/L%"/Q 7
=== Z I
cr
22— | O = =
e - ]
=== 7 o = =
///%/%/"[ Z 2
=== Z .
= = 7 Z T
=== - | o
Zoo— ==
= -
= 4 | °
= o) | z= I
o O @9
P ! :
/ 1] | -
z II o
: @ | ﬂﬂz
® o ® . 0
— = 00 |
. © |
|
= I
== { 0 //;’//%
e RAYC ) .
/// = 4’//
=i =22C & |
== o] =l
o 9] Z
= — i == = ]
o2 G
= [ - -
= y G
= : ,////M; |
e 2
e b
o= 2z
Tt i z l
= T —
=2 —— T2
=== -
=== _ %//
g}’ 4
e ’ g / 1=
0 oee oe o /A T
0
J ERC2205. SEE SHEET 13 FOR R SN TR
: REFERENCE ONLY

MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS

SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY.

STEP 2

HANG THE SUB-ASSEMBLIES FROM STEP 1 IN THE
ENCLOSURE AS SHOWN AND SECURE BY 4 SETS
OF M6 SEM SCREWS ON EACH SIDE

A) INSTALL ERC4415/4426/4478 TO THE RHS MOUNTING BRACKET
USING 4 SETS OF M8 SCREWS, LOCK AND FLAT WASHERS

B) INSTALL ERC4415/4426/4478 TO THE LHS MOUNTING BRACKET
USING 4 SETS OF M8 SCREWS, LOCK AND FLAT WASHERS

INCLUDED IN SSC-760237600EXK OR
CAN BE PURCHASED SEPARATELY

Confidential

>

AN DREW@ an Amphenol company

TITLE

760237600E1 INSTALL

SIZE SCALE

C| 16

DOCUMENT NO.

760237600E1 INSTALL

@ =

DRAWING

VERSION

STATUS

REVISION

10

RE

E

SHEET
30F 17



NOTES:

STEP 1

INSTALL ERC8843 TO THE MOUNTING BRACKET
MTM1045-101 USING 4 SETS OF M8 SCREWS, LOCK
AND FLAT WASHERS

M6 SEM SCREWS

\
i
il
BN
A,

\\
R
i
A
i

§
i

\
A

h

TR
T
|

i
L
A

0\
M
W
\

|

AR
e
W

.

R

S

\

|
\
{

R
T

LS

\

N

i
i
L

\
AN

\

TN
i

A
i)

\ \_ \

i
i
L

i}

\%\\‘%&?\\\
1\

\
i
il
)

\
W

i
A

ARRERRY
T
AN
AR

MR
R

i
)
‘§

W
W
%

)
W
W

W

"

ERC8843 INSTALLATION

L L
T U UL }!{lllll!l!ll!llllllll!

QQ

L)

"ffffffij'xf"'f
.
AN

ERC2205. SEE SHEET 13 FOR
MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS

STEP 2

HANG THE SUB-ASSEMBLY FROM STEP 1 IN THE
ENCLOSURE AS SHOWN AND SECURE BY 8 SETS
OF M6 SEM SCREWS ON EACH SIDE

M6 SEM SCREWS—\

N

o

o

ARARANIAAAA

®8

.
| — T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T |

DIPLEXER SHOWN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY

SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
INCLUDED IN SSC-760237600EXK OR
CAN BE PURCHASED SEPARATELY

Confidential

>

AN DREW@ an Amphenol company

TITLE

760237600E1 INSTALL

SIZE SCALE

C| 16

DOCUMENT NO.

760237600E1 INSTALL

@ =

DRAWING
VERSION STATUS | REVISION
10 RE E

SHEET
4 OF 17



NOTES:

0
%

77

)
A

STEP 1

INSTALL ERC4449 TO THE MOUNTING BRACKET
MTM1045-101 USING 4 SETS OF M8 SCREWS, LOCK
AND FLAT WASHERS

M6 SEM SCREWS

AR
it
it

N\
i

AR
i

\
W
i
AR\
il

i

!
o

i
o

0

i
A
i

\ \
T
A
i
\

\

%
L
i

ERC4449 INSTALLATION

\
i

)
A

T
.
AR
\%&\“\\
AR

N

\
A

it

§

Qe

T

M6 SEM SCREWS—\

o/

K

o

\H

.
| — T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T

—L

A

| § 8 g
[}
== 0 ///4;222
=== Z
Z=z="22 =
o=t ﬁ%%Z%%Zgé
= —co b
oo 2 =
oo o
T =
ieee—cc- =
e cecc > 2 =
%‘% rf ’W//’/;
/%///@g ’/)‘ -
e 7=
oo 22 =
e -2 ==
e > L
e eot -
== 4
== = ' =
mi e 0 /
o
L/
ERC2205. SEE SHEET 13 FOR DIPLEXER SHOWN FOR
MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS REFERENGE ONLY
SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
INCLUDED IN SSC-760237600EXK OR
STEP 2 CAN BE PURCHASED SEPARATELY

HANG THE SUB-ASSEMBLY FROM STEP 1 IN THE
ENCLOSURE AS SHOWN AND SECURE BY 8 SETS
OF M6 SEM SCREWS ON EACH SIDE

Confidential

>

AN DREW@ an Amphenol company

TITLE

760237600E1 INSTALL

SIZE SCALE

C| 16

DOCUMENT NO.

760237600E1 INSTALL

@ =

DRAWING

VERSION

STATUS

REVISION

10

RE

E

SHEET
50F 17



NOTES:

RHS MOUNTING
BRACKET

cls
LHS MOUNTING ~/*
BRACKET
.

STEP 1

A) INSTALL 2X ERC2203 RADIOS TO THE RHS MOUNTING BRACKET
USING 6X M6 SEM SCREWS

B) INSTALL 2X ERC2203 RADIOS TO THE LHS MOUNTING BRACKET
USING 6X M6 SEM SCREWS

M6 SEM SCREWSK

ERC2203 INSTALLATION

\ \
B
T
BN

.

R

L]

\

o

B
i

A

L
AN
b

0

\
ey
A,

)

A
)

\
i
]

T
TR

AR

0

DR
i

HRR

b

i

N

MR
i
)

TR
-
i

A
b
it
§§\
W
\

ikl
%§\§
AR
b
g

\

W
W

)

ERC2205. SEE SHEET 13 FOR
MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS

STEP 2

HANG THE SUB-ASSEMBLIES FROM STEP 1 IN THE
ENCLOSURE AS SHOWN AND SECURE BY 4 SETS

OF M6 SEM SCREWS ON EACH SIDE

/ﬂ

y
gy
.

M6 SEM SCREWS

REFERENCE ONLY

Confidential

SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
INCLUDED IN SSC-760237600EXK OR
CAN BE PURCHASED SEPARATELY

N
1 g -
i
1L
] : .
I [t O o
]
! 8
]
i
]
Ei: ]
]
& |1
]
]
]
]
Hi
DIPLEXER SHOWN FOR

>

AN DREW@ an Amphenol company

TITLE

760237600E1 INSTALL

SIZE SCALE

C| 16

DOCUMENT NO.

760237600E1 INSTALL

@ =

DRAWING

VERSION STATUS

REVISION

10 RE

E

SHEET
6 OF 17



NOTES:

RHS MOUNTING
BRACKET

22
LHS MOUNTING
BRACKET

&

STEP 1

A) INSTALL 1X ERC2203 RADIO TO THE LHS MOUNTING BRACKET
USING 3X M6 SEM SCREWS

B) INSTALL ERC4449 RADIO TO THE RHS MOUNTING BRACKET USING 4
SETS OF M8 SCREWS, LOCK AND FLAT WASHERS

ERC2203 AND ERC4449 INSTALLATION

2

22

7

Z

Z
Z
Z
=
=
=
=
7
~
7

== b 2
=== Z
=222 2
\ ==
///‘ﬁffg% ‘2
Ty /&%ﬁ’// Cr ]
= S e =&
W‘//,é Cr ]
oo
: aﬁféﬁ%’y/m‘;/’ ===
T S5y
e e
=2 oz
//"/é‘?ﬁ"/‘/ﬁ/ﬁ z
;W/ z=
]
. 8
[}
é‘"///:
e
P s
/ = ,///y//,:
Ty 3y
oo
%/y%
=5 o
TS
e
T e
/gé?f M
e
TS
% ///ég
//éw/;’
Sooeoo=2
%"”/f’/é’y
===
= ..

ERC2205. SEE SHEET 13 FOR
MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS

STEP 2

HANG THE SUB-ASSEMBLIES FROM STEP 1 IN THE
ENCLOSURE AS SHOWN AND SECURE BY 4 SETS
OF M6 SEM SCREWS ON EACH SIDE

g
Ny

=
///Q%éé

o8

Nor ¥

"/

/M6 SEM SCREWS—\
\

H

I

°
| — T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T |

N

DIPLEXER SHOWN FOR

REFERENCE ONLY

Confidential

SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
INCLUDED IN SSC-760237600EXK OR
CAN BE PURCHASED SEPARATELY

>

AN DREW@ an Amphenol company

TITLE

760237600E1 INSTALL

SIZE SCALE

C| 16

DOCUMENT NO.

760237600E1 INSTALL

@ =

DRAWING

VERSION

STATUS

REVISION

10

RE

E

SHEET
7OF 17



NOTES:

LHS MOUNTING
BRACKET

STEP 1

A) INSTALL ERC4415 RADIO TO THE LHS MOUNTING BRACKET USING 4
SETS OF M8 SCREWS, LOCK AND FLAT WASHERS

B) INSTALL ERC4449 RADIO TO THE RHS MOUNTING BRACKET USING 4
SETS OF M8 SCREWS, LOCK AND FLAT WASHERS

M6 SEM SCREWST

== (]
==
==z
\ =22
===t
=1 ,.;sgav/»/, =2
= = /// ==
== I d
> e
oo
3 &Wy/’"’;/’ ==
T S5y
> /’/‘,6” ,/’//yfﬁﬂ
//gﬁff;ﬁé’;
//’/'/ ===
o>
©
©
%j
e
=
==
Tt
%/y%
e e
=
e
T e
T e
e
TS
e |
==
s =
%"”/f’/é’y
T
2222

)

ERC4415 AND ERC4449 INSTALLATION

ey
S oo ST
E=2r=

x

8

/M6 SEM SCREWS—\
\

\o:l/ﬁ/ -
rr@#zné—_n_if 1 I
_ | _=
kg g
B | !

°
| — T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T |

ERC2205. SEE SHEET 13 FOR
MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS

STEP 2

HANG THE SUB-ASSEMBLIES FROM STEP 1 IN THE
ENCLOSURE AS SHOWN AND SECURE BY 4 SETS
OF M6 SEM SCREWS ON EACH SIDE

Confidential

SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
INCLUDED IN SSC-760237600EXK OR
CAN BE PURCHASED SEPARATELY

>

AN DREW@ an Amphenol company

TITLE

760237600E1 INSTALL

SIZE SCALE

C| 16

DOCUMENT NO.

760237600E1 INSTALL

@ =

DRAWING

VERSION

STATUS

REVISION

10

RE

E

SHEET
8 OF 17



NOTES:

ERC8843 AND 4435 INSTALLATION

M6 SEM SCREWS M6 SEM SCREWS

o/

N

A

A
\\
i

W

\
M

\
0

i
i
i

o
e

\i\
\
A
i)
i

e
]

VAR
W\\\\\\\

|
!
i

%
\%
§

{
i
i
[ol1
T AT
N\

T o

RHS MOUNTING
BRACKET

B
[
W

.
| — T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T |

| § g 0 g ®© o
,, e RAYCAP
=== _ o
=22 -~ ()
=== = 7 |
e === 2 2 ]
== = ~
- 1" O/fo] O
= < o
Y, o_dmf Ry o — 1
DIPLEXER SHOWN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY
LHS MOUNTING A SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
BRACKET N azc‘ﬂé STEP 2 INCLUDED IN SSC-760237600EXK OR
d Z N e —_— CAN BE PURCHASED SEPARATELY
- HANG THE SUB-ASSEMBLIES FROM STEP 1 IN THE
N ENCLOSURE AS SHOWN AND SECURE BY 4 SETS
_ OF M6 SEM SCREWS ON EACH SIDE >
AN DREW@ an Amphenol company
STEP 1 TITLE

—

A) INSTALL ERC8843 TO THE RHS MOUNTING BRACKET USING 4 SETS
OF M8 SCREWS, LOCK AND FLAT WASHERS

760237600E1 INSTALL

SIZE SCALE DOCUMENT NO.
C| 16 760237600E1 INSTALL
B) INSTALL ERC4435 TO THE LHS MOUNTING BRACKET USING 4 SETS —
OF M6 SCREWS, LOCK AND FLAT WASHERS o @ 6 VERSION | STATUS [ REVSION | 1o
Confidential 10 RE E 90F 17

4 3 2 ]



NOTES:
ERC4435 AND 2203 INSTALLATION-1
M6 SEM SCREWS M6 SEM SCREWS
—RHS MOUNTING /
BRACKET —
. °:| /ll’
== N — .
= | ||, |
= Wil
= BT s
= | s
e : 2 ||
] — O
INE|= 8
F
1=
-
11
i
IR o
|
: @ 8 8 |1
= : |
=== 2
= B |
Zeo2 2 |
= !
== .
=t I
=== Ul
=
J T4
DIPLEXER SHOWN FOR
REFERENCE ONLY
INCLUDED IN SSC.760237600EXK OR
LHS MOUNTING 3 STEP 2 y
BRACKET sl CAN BE PURCHASED SEPARATELY
g HANG THE SUB-ASSEMBLIES FROM STEP 1 IN THE
- ENCLOSURE AS SHOWN AND SECURE BY 4 SETS
_ OF M6 SEM SCREWS ON EACH SIDE >
AN DREW@ an Amphenol company
STEP 1 TITLE

—/

A) INSTALL ERC2203 TO THE RHS MOUNTING BRACKET USING 6 SETS
OF M6 SCREWS, LOCK AND FLAT WASHERS

760237600E1 INSTALL

SIZE SCALE DOCUMENT NO.
B) INSTALL ERC4435 TO THE LHS MOUNTING BRACKET USING 4 SETS C| 1:6 760237600E1 INSTALL
OF M6 SCREWS, LOCK AND FLAT WASHERS & = o o T e
Confidential 0 RE E | 100F17

4 3 2 ]



NOTES:

STEP 1

A) INSTALL ERC2203 TO THE RHS MOUNTING BRACKET USING 6 SETS

LHS MOUNTING

BRACKET

—

OF M6 SCREWS, LOCK AND FLAT WASHERS

B) INSTALL ERC4435 TO THE LHS MOUNTING BRACKET USING 4 SETS

OF M6 SCREWS, LOCK AND FLAT WASHERS

4

—RHS MOUNTING

BRACKET

W
\
|
i
s

TN
i

)
W
i

i\
0
i
LR

X
|
\

M6 SEM SCREWS

ERC4435 AND 2203 INSTALLATION-2

A

| \§§\
A

B
A
bl

A
AR
R

B
A
O

.
|
A

i
i
AN
W

00

i

Y
1\

\\

A
ARRARAN

\\

DA

AR
i

T
S
i

Y
b

B
i

;
A
A

i
W

ERC2205. SEE SHEET 13 FOR
MOUNTING INSTRUCTIONS

STEP 2

HANG THE SUB-ASSEMBLIES FROM STEP 1 IN THE
ENCLOSURE AS SHOWN AND SECURE BY 4 SETS
OF M6 SEM SCREWS ON EACH SIDE

e

.
| — T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T |

o1

7/
F
F

Il =
F
F
F
F

; O
F
F
— o
F
- 6
F
i

DIPLEXER SHOWN FOR

REFERENCE ONLY

SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY.
INCLUDED IN SSC-760237600EXK OR
CAN BE PURCHASED SEPARATELY

Confidential

>

AN DREW@ an Amphenol company

TITLE

760237600E1 INSTALL

SIZE SCALE

C| 16

DOCUMENT NO.

760237600E1 INSTALL

@ =

DRAWING

VERSION STATUS

REVISION

10 RE

E

SHEET
11 OF 17



NOTES:

—RHS MOUNTING
BRACKET

LHS MOUNTING
BRACKET———

STEP 1

—/

A) INSTALL ERC4455 TO THE RHS MOUNTING BRACKET USING 4 SETS
OF M10 SCREWS, LOCK AND FLAT WASHERS

B) INSTALL ERC4435 TO THE LHS MOUNTING BRACKET USING 4 SETS
OF M6 SCREWS, LOCK AND FLAT WASHERS

4

ERC4435 AND 4455 INSTALLATION

=2
///
///’//ﬁ
N\ —==>5==
S
oo 2
%ﬁ%
=S
= Z
oo Z ~
Toc oo, Z ] o >
i 5’}%22 : %%22%
o = =
S = , =
oo Z z
= Z , Z
= aﬁ%ﬁ’/‘//, = i 4////,% %
e : Z
=== b 4
,', T Il W///
===" [ z
[/
I/

A

=
00

//Q
]
===
===
=22
T ==
%/%y/é
%y/%
T rcer |
e
T e
T e
é"/////%g
%‘5’///4’
e
oo~
o=
e e
e
T
=== =

STEP 2

HANG THE SUB-ASSEMBLIES FROM STEP 1 IN THE
ENCLOSURE AS SHOWN AND SECURE BY 4 SETS
OF M6 SEM SCREWS ON EACH SIDE

®8

M6 SEM SCREWS
i o
0
o o o
o =©
| |
: ;: O O i
— °
- o ®) 4 iy
= @ ¢
il N
©) (]
.. )
) @
® Q)

. °
| — | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |

Confidential

>

AN DREW@ an Amphenol company

TITLE

760237600E1 INSTALL

SIZE SCALE

C| 16

DOCUMENT NO.

760237600E1 INSTALL

@ =

DRAWING

VERSION

STATUS

REVISION

10

RE

E

SHEET
12 OF 17



NOTES:

—RHS MOUNTING
BRACKET

ERC4461, 4471 AND 2X ACO8 INSTALLATION

M6 SEM SCREWS

L

\\

bbb

\\

LR
LR
i

LA
\

i

\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
\

I
L

:

R

4471

/g
A

==
=—====
===
W/’f ==
= //‘,//“%//” =
e o
=== oo
== e T
Seoc—=cc—————=
e ———
e ———2
e
=== oo
e —c————c2
= ==
o=
o=
== ———2
Zc=c2=—c===
%‘
"

\

&

Q
0@
02| |o?
Q
00 0
R

HS MOUNTING
BRACKET

STEP 1

A) INSTALL ERC4471 TO THE RHS MOUNTING BRACKET USING 4 SETS
OF M8 SCREWS, LOCK AND FLAT WASHERS

B) INSTALL ERC4461 TO THE LHS MOUNTING BRACKET USING 4 SETS
OF M8 SCREWS, LOCK AND FLAT WASHERS

STEP 2

HANG THE SUB-ASSEMBLIES FROM STEP 1IN THE
ENCLOSURE AS SHOWN AND SECURE BY 4 SETS

OF M6 SEM SCREWS ON EACH SIDE

P

0 2
/%

P

s s s
Sz
s
gz
o
= z
2
22—
= z
g
=
Z ==

o
2,
2%/

P
=z

//%%
e
g
—
e
=
Tz
= Z
e o5
2
= C
o
-
e s

V///‘/’/‘
B
==

0

0

4461—

M6 SEM SCREWS

e

i

o4 ko
1/ . . R \J
o . — o

| |

_ © o j
| o o :
o o
E/ o O ® @\\E‘
- s! N\

T;/ ;T;

Confidential

—4471

ACO08

>

AN DREW@ an Amphenol company

TITLE

760237600E1 INSTALL

SIZE

C

SCALE

1:12

DOCUMENT NO.

760237600E1 INSTALL

@ =

DRAWING

VERSION STATUS

REVISION

10 RE

E

SHEET
13 OF 17



NOTES:

DIPLEXER, RAYCAP, ERC2205 INSTALLATION

2

[ o @

© - \

ERC2205
DETAIL A HARDWARE
STEP 1 SCALE 1:3
BRACKET
A) REMOVE THE PRE-INSTALLED COMBO BRACKET INSTALLATION

HARDWARE

B) INSTALL THE DIPLEXER TO THE ENCLOSURE USING 4 SETS OF 1/4"
NUTS, LOCK AND FLAT WASHERS

>
©) S »
© [} o . \\i‘
% |
COM2 o \
i [————" p E \
ud (mms m:% ;::gz 18501995

DETAIL B
SCALE 1:4

N

STEP 2

A) INSTALL THE ERC2205 RADIO TO RIGHT OR LEFT SIDE OF THE
COMBO BRACKET USING 3 SETS OF M6 SEM SCREWS

B) INSTALL THE RAYCAP TO THE COMBO BRACKET USING 4 SETS OF

M6 SEM SCREWS.

C) INSTALL THIS SUB-ASSEMBLY TO THE ENCLOSURE USING 4 SETS

OF M6 BOLTS AND LOCK WASHERS

HARDWARE

RAYCAP el
MOUNTING ANDREW. :n amphenol company

TITLE

760237600E1 INSTALL

SIZE

C

SCALE

1:6

DOCUMENT NO.

760237600E1 INSTALL

Confidential @ 6

DRAWING

VERSION

STATUS

REVISION

10

RE

E

SHEET
14 OF 17



NOTES:

PSU AC02 / AC0O8 INSTALLATION

e
<= @4 T
=== -
== - e
= - - NN
%//%////'%//’%Ej //% N ~’\\'\\"\\~\\'\\"\\§\ _Z
= - ST P
- R NN sy B
- o S .
== | 0% % e 06 =
= "= 7 5% Xy
= == I R i
=== 0@ 2 | //'%/%//// ///%
=== 090 %0 | -
= 052k .
b oG sl
: o L
o - =
05 © 08 -
| : -
D
8 il J
° >
== ’
== ?
== % S
== %//ﬁ 0
g
= . Ry
== Yo Lqff >
- - i .
= - > T =
j%//%////é%//% S 5 P
— 2 .
- = ; @ |i s
L = i s
_a e
.
y
U

INSTALL THE PSU TO THE BRACKET USING M4
CAPTIVE HARDWARE PROVIDED WITH THE PSU.

DETAILE
SCALE1:3

e

.
 — | I | I | I | I | I | I | I | I | I | I | I | I | I | I | I | I | I |

PSU AC02/ AC08—

Confidential

>

AN DREW@ an Amphenol company

TITLE

760237600E1 INSTALL

SIZE SCALE

C| 16

DOCUMENT NO.

760237600E1 INSTALL

@ =

DRAWING

VERSION STATUS

REVISION

10 RE

E

SHEET
15 OF 17



NOTES:

PSU AC02 / AC0O8 INSTALLATION

D
o o
N - 0
y |
MTM1045-103 ar. |
\ U |
; ﬁﬂ 1
— N Epl:};” ]
AR, |
|
I. — ~
C ||‘H|”le,-u | J" | u 7 ]
Mgl |
/QIQ / - | : @ |
|
N
|
Q |
X |
|
Ml
J
INSTALL THE PSU ACO02 / AC08 TO THE BRACKET
B USING M4 CAPTIVE HARDWARE PROVIDED WITH
THE PSU.
—/
INSTALL THE PSU AND BRACKET SUB-ASSEMBLY USING
4X PRE-INSTALLED SET OF 1/4" NUTS, LOCK AND FLAT
WASHERS
AN DREW@ an Amphenol company
TITLE
A 760237600E1 INSTALL
SIZE SCALE DOCUMENT NO.
C| 16 760237600E1 INSTALL
DRAWING SHEET
Confidntia @ 6 VERE)ION STQ;US REVI:ION or




LIFT STRAPS OR
EQUIVALENT

LIFT KIT INSTALLATION

NOTES:

SHEET
17 OF 17

REVISION

STATUS
RE

DRAWING

760237600E1 INSTALL

DOCUMENT NO.
10

VERSION

760237600E1 INSTALL

8

SCALE
1

AN DREW@ an Amphenol company

SIZE
C

TITLE

Confidential @ 6

CAUTION

D o S o '
.
. s
e
*
ok
— ) - - =o o=
R S
O
5 5 SO o
SO o
SR
~ Tt
f SN )
1S TR R
) - @
il Sl <
e S
= Y A
B 3
e fi
~\~m---~m§--~§§§ w&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&&%

ENCLOSURE LIFT STRAPS OR EQUIVALENT MUST BE
WITHIN 30 DEGREES OF VERTICAL AS SHOWN ABOVE



	Sheet1
	Drawing View1
	Drawing View2
	Drawing View3
	Drawing View19

	Sheet2
	Drawing View4
	Drawing View5
	Drawing View6
	Drawing View20

	Sheet3
	Drawing View7
	Drawing View8
	Drawing View9
	Drawing View21

	Sheet4
	Drawing View10
	Drawing View11
	Drawing View12

	Sheet5
	Drawing View13
	Drawing View14
	Drawing View15

	Sheet6
	Drawing View29
	Drawing View30
	Drawing View31
	Drawing View32

	Sheet7
	Drawing View42
	Drawing View43
	Drawing View44
	Drawing View45

	Sheet8
	Drawing View46
	Drawing View47
	Drawing View48
	Drawing View55

	Sheet9
	Drawing View56
	Drawing View57
	Drawing View58
	Drawing View59

	Sheet10
	Drawing View61
	Drawing View62
	Drawing View63
	Drawing View64

	Sheet11
	Drawing View73
	Drawing View74
	Drawing View75
	Drawing View76

	Sheet12
	Drawing View69
	Drawing View70
	Drawing View71
	Drawing View72

	Sheet13
	Drawing View89
	Drawing View90
	Drawing View91
	Drawing View92

	Sheet14
	Drawing View77
	Drawing View78
	Drawing View79
	Detail View A (1 : 3)
	Detail View B (1 : 4)

	Sheet15
	Drawing View16
	Drawing View17
	Detail View E (1 : 3)

	Sheet16
	Drawing View50
	Drawing View52
	Drawing View84

	Sheet17
	Drawing View22
	Drawing View24
	Drawing View25


